Logosol Intelligent Stepper Drive LS-143
        Doc. # 712143001 / Rev. 1.6,  10/02/2000
Logosol, Inc. ••••  1155 Tasman Drive ••••  Sunnyvale, CA 94089 Tel: (408) 744-0974 ••••  www.logosolinc.com
Features
! Position and velocity mode
! 32-bit position counter
! Trapezoidal profile generator
! Up to 50KHz step rate

DIMENSIONAL DRAWING
CONNECTORS AND CONTROLS LAYOUT
ORDERING GUIDE
PART NUMBER MODEL DESCRIPTION
912143001 LS-143 Intelligent Stepper Drive
230601010 LS-143-CN Mating connector kit
Logosol Intelligent Stepper Drive LS-143
        Doc. # 712143001 / Rev. 1.6,  10/02/2000
Logosol, Inc. ••••  1155 Tasman Drive ••••  Sunnyvale, CA 94089 Tel: (408) 744-0974 ••••  www.logosolinc.com    4
CONNECTORS AND PINOUT
DIP SW – DIP SWITCH
SW           SIGNAL                             DESCRIPTION
1 T-out Transmit line terminator
2 T-in Receive line terminator
3 SW1 Reserved (must be OFF)
4 ADR 4 Network address select  (MSB)
5 ADR 3 Network address select
6 ADR 2 Network address select
7 ADR 1 Network address select
8 ADR 0 Network address select  (LSB)
CN1 – POWER AND MOTOR CONNECTOR
PIN           SIGNAL                             DESCRIPTION
  1      POWER (+)   12 – 40V power supply, positive terminal
  2 GND*    Power supply ground
  3 GND*    Power supply ground
  4      D    Output to motor terminal D (winding CD)
  5      C    Output to motor terminal C (winding CD)
  6      B    Output to motor terminal B (winding AB)
  7      A    Output to motor terminal A (winding AB)
Logosol Intelligent Stepper Drive LS-143
        Doc. # 712143001 / Rev. 1.6,  10/02/2000
Logosol, Inc. ••••  1155 Tasman Drive ••••  Sunnyvale, CA 94089 Tel: (408) 744-0974 ••••  www.logosolinc.com    5
CN2 – DIGITAL INPUTS
PIN           SIGNAL                             DESCRIPTION
  1     STP IN    Stop input
HIGH (open) = Motor Stop
LOW (short to GND) = Motor Enabled
  2     GND*    Signal ground
  3     GND*    Signal ground
  4     LIMIT 1    Positive limit input
HIGH (open) = Positive Direction Disabled
LOW (short to GND) = Positive Direction Enabled
  5     +5V**    +5V Power supply
  6     LIMIT 2    Negative limit input
HIGH (open) = Negative Direction Disabled
LOW (short to GND) = Negative Direction Enabled
  7     GND*    Signal ground
  8     GND*    Signal ground
  9     HOME    Home input
  10     +5V**    +5V Power supply
  11     INPUT 1    General purpose input
  12     GND*    Signal ground
CN3 – ANALOG INPUT
PIN           SIGNAL                             DESCRIPTION
  1    +5V**    +5V Power supply
  2    ADC IN    Analog input
  3     GND*    Signal ground
CN4 – NETWORK OUT (SLAVE)
PIN           SIGNAL                             DESCRIPTION
  1   N.C.    Not connected
  2   GND*    Interface ground
  3   +TX    (+) Transmit data
  4   -TX    (-) Transmit data
  5   -RX    (-) Receive data
  6   +RX    (+) Receive data
  7   -A out    (-) Address output
  8   +A out    (+) Address output
CN5 – NETWORK IN (HOST)
PIN           SIGNAL                             DESCRIPTION
  1   +5V**    RS-232 adapter power supply
  2   GND*    Interface ground
  3   +TX    (+) Transmit data
  4   -TX    (-) Transmit data